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f. • STATE OF FLo.RIDA ORIGINAL 
CorMl.issionen: 
JUUA L. JottN!ON.~ 
J. TEUY OEACOIII 
SUSAN F. CLAU 
JoE GARCIA 
E. LEON JACOU. JR. 

Mr. Philip D. Woods. President 
A. P. Utilities. lac. 
3925 S.E. 45 Court. Suite E 
Ocala, Florida 34480-743 1 

February 9, 1998 

DIVISION Of lEGAL SERVlCU 
NOREEt• S. 0AVJS 
DIRECTOR 
(150)413-6199 

VIA CFRTIFIED MAIL 
NO. P 263 572 621 

Re: Docket No. 971076-WS - Initiation of show cause proceedings against A. P. 
UdJitics. Inc., (or violation of Rule 25-30.110(3), F.A.C., Annual Repon. and Rule 
25.-30.120, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees 

Dear Mr. Woods: 

On December II , 1997, tbe Florida Public Service Conunission issued Order No. PSC-97-
1556-PCO-WU requirinc A. P. Utilities. Inc .• (APU or utility) to show cause, in writing, why it 
should not remit a penalty ofS2,SSl.SO (189 days x $13.50 per day) for failing to timely tile 
itslllDUil repxt for 1996. T'be Commission .abo ordered APU to show cause why it should oo! 
·remit an ctcimatcd pcnllry of $3,957.29 (penalty: $2,748.12, inlere.st: 1,209.17) for failing to 
remit its rqulatory uaessncnt fees for 1996. 

APU's ICilpC)Qie to the Order to Show Cause should have been submitted by December 28, 
1997. Becault the utility did not file a timc!y responte to the Order to Show Cause, the total 
penalty and intcrat amowtfl are deemed levied in accordance with Order No. PSC·97-IW­
PCO-Wu . . In ~tion 10 these amounts, the Order directed A,PU to immediately ri'it: 
$10,992.47 an delinquent rquJatory uacssmen1 f"'· The amounts of the regulatory assessnpn­
fees, pen.altics. IDd interest are an estimate calculated through January 30, 1998. ~ ~ 

%: 
Pleue submit payment of these unowrts by check made payable to the ;Florida Puiiic ln 

Scrvi~ Co-:nmisaion. The ~heck ~uld be ~led wi_th a co~y of this .le~er to the Oivisio~f~ 
Admiuillration. BureMJ of Fi.Jcal Scrvic:es, Flonda Pubhc Servtce Conun1ss10n, 2S40 CtwntJcWd N 
Oak Boulevard. Ta:Uabauee, Florida. 32.399-0SSO, Attention: Evelyn SewelL B o 
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r J. • • 
Mr. Philip Woods 
PB~Cl 
February 9, 1991 

Payment is due by Februlry 23, 1998. If you do not remit payment on or before this dale, 
lbc Commissioa will rcfa- this maacr to lbc Compcroller's Office for further collection efforu. 

If you have lily questions, pleue contact me at (ISO) 413-6185. 

Sincerely. 

[tti~ 
Staff Attorney 

CFnw/dr 

cc: Divisioll or Record~ ad Reponina 
Division of Water aDd WUCCWB~Cr (Dewberry, Gilchrist) 
Division of Administrltion (Sewell, Lake) 




